CONFIDENTIAL

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

S/28/09
OR/G// Form ACO-1
September 1999
A Form Must Be Typed

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32606	API No. 15 - 189-22589-0000
Name:Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.	County: Stevens
Address: 20 N. Broadway	
City/State/Zip: Oklahoma City, OK 73102	990 feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Anadarko Energy Co. ANG 2 9 2007	2310 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Tonja Rutelonis  Phone: ( 405 ) 552-4515	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405) 552-4515	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Aborerembie BID, Inc. G 4F Resources, Inc.	Lease Name: Rector 11 Well #: 3
License: 30684	Field Name:
Mallata Ocalada	Producing Formation: Mississippian
RECEIVED	MISSION: Ground: 3180 Kelly Bushing: 3190
✓ New Well Re-Entry Worksyon	Total Depth: 6723 Plug Back Total Depth: 6576
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. AUG 3 1 2007	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1752 Feet
	ONE to the first of the first o
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	termal termal
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II approach is a second of the
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan At IVI 3409
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Ait)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: License No.:
6/22/07 7/3/07 7/18/07	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Docket No.:
·	Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: E. L. Buttoss .	KCC Office Hee ONLY
	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Operations Engineer Date: 8/28/07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 07 4 02000812	Wireline Log Received
Western Bublis	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: The Time of the Public EAP. 02/03/1	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 2/3/10	
Notary Public: 2/3/10 # 02000813  EXP. 02/03/1	ninu.

#### Side Two

Operator Name: Devo	on Energy Production	n Compar	ıy, L.P.	Lease	Name:_	lector 11		Well #: 3		
Sec Twp34	S. R. 38	East	✓ West	County	y: Steven	S				
NSTRUCTIONS: Sheested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut- if gas to s	in pressures, v surface test, al	whether sl ong with f	hut-in pre	ssure reached s	tatic level, hydros	tatic pressure	es, bottor	n hole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Ye	s 🗸 No		<b></b> ✓Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar	d Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	<b></b> ✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		Name	e		Тор	C	Datum
Cores Taken		Ye			Base	Heebner Shale		4174	-(	984
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Ye	s No		Marm	aton		5010		1820
List All E. Logs Run:					Morro			5796 6378		2606 3188
CDI /DCNIMia		C A T			St. G	en.		0370	-0	3100
SDL/DSN;Mic	iolog,AOR1,I									
		Repor		RECORD onductor, s	✓ Ne urface, inte	w Used rmediate, producti	ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	We	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
Surface	12-1/4	8-5/8	(III O.D.)	32	711.	1752	Midcon2 PP,PP	390, 180	1	nent summary
Production	7-7/8	5-1/2		15.5		6723	50/50 POZ PP	580	See cerr	nent summary
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and Po	ercent Additives	5	
Shots Per Foot			ID - Bridge Plug Each Interval Pe				cture, Shot, Cement		rd	Depth
6	6561-6564					500 gal 15% N	NE-FE acid			6561-6564
	5-1/2" CIBP set @	6576								6576
					-					
TUBING RECORD 2-	Size -7/8	Set At 6545		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Date of First, Resume 7/23/07	rd Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowin	ıg <b>√</b> Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas Lif	t 🗌 Ott	ne <b>r</b> (Explair	1)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 185	Bbls.	Gas 0	Mcf	Wat 145	er B	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity 46 - Oil
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	<u> </u>	L		Production Inter	rval			
Vented Solo	Used on Lease Submit ACO-18.)		Open Hole	☑ Pe	erf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled _			

# Cementing Job Log

	The Road to Excelle	nce Starts with Saf	ety
Sold To #: 346244 Ship To	#: 2578080	Quote #:	Sales Order #: 5188009
Customer: DEVON ENERGY PROD CO	D LP-EBUSINESS	Customer Rep: Re	id, Ray
Well Name: Rector	Well #: 11-3		API/UWI #: 1518922589
Field: City (SAP): U	JNKNOWN County	/Parish: Stevens	State: Kansas
Legal Description: Section 11 Townsh	ip 34S Range 38W		
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 sec	S.	Long: E 0 deg. OR	E 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.
Contractor: ABERCROMBIE	Rig/Platform Name	/Num: 3	
Job Purpose: Cement Surface Casing			Ticket Amount:
Well Type: Development Well	Job Type: Cement	Surface Casing	
Sales Person: MCCARTY, CHRIS	Srvc Supervisor: W MERSHEK	VILTSHIRE,	MBU ID Emp #: 195811
School Projection De-	Arma San San		Problem County

	ale o la calculation	34 28 - 1		Va		2 3 1 3 5 5 6 5 C S		
	Part Inc.							Company (Co.)
					1	-		
Call Out	06/23/2007 04:00							
Arrive At Loc	06/23/2007 07:30				RECEIN	/ED		
Pre-Job Safety Meeting	06/23/2007 07:45				ORPORATIO		SION	
Start Job	06/23/2007 15:45				UG 3 1			
Test Lines	06/23/2007 15:50			CO	NSERVATION WICHITA,	DIVISION KS	2500. 0	
Pump Spacer 1	06/23/2007 15:52		3.5	5			120.0	water
Pump Lead Cement	06/23/2007 15:55		6	258			120.0	490 sks midcon 2 @ 11.43
Pump Tail Cement	06/23/2007 16:38		6	43			120.0	180 sks prem c @ 14.8#
Drop Top Plug	06/23/2007 16:45		6	301			160.0	end cement
Pump Displacement	06/23/2007 16:46		2.5	109			20.0	water
Displ Reached Cmnt	06/23/2007 16:55		6	45			130.0	
Other	06/23/2007 17:08		2	99			430.0	slow rate
Other	06/23/2007 17:11						490.0	pressure before landing plug
Bump Plug	06/23/2007 17:11		2	109		·····	1200. 0	float held
End Job	06/23/2007 17:12							
Cement Returns to Surface	08/23/2007 17:30			29				29 BBLS OF CEMENT TO PIT

Sold To #: 346244

Ship To #:2578080

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

5188009

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Saturday. June 23. 2007 05:15:00

# KCC AUG 2 9 2007 COMEIDENTIA

## **HALLIBURTON**

# Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #:	3462	44		Shi	р То	#:	25780	80		Qi	uot	te #:						Sales	Ord	er#	: 5188	009
Customer:	DEV	ON EN	<b>NERG</b>	Y PRC	D C	O L	.P-EBU	ISIN	ESS	Cı	ust	omer	Re	p: f	Reid	Ray						
Well Name	: Rec	tor					M	/ell i	<b>#:</b> 11-3	3						AF	21/U\	NI #: '	1518	9225	89	
Field:			C	ity (S	AP):	UN	KNOW	/N	Cou	nty/P	ari	sh: S	tev	ens				State	: Kar	ısas		
Legal Desc	riptio	on: Se	ction	11 To	wnsh	ip:	34S R	ange	38W		-,											
Contractor	: AB	ERCR	OMBI	E		F	Rig/Plat	tforr	n Nan	ne/Nu	ım	: 3										
Job Purpo:	se: C	emen	t Surfa	ace Ca	sing																	to the state of th
Weil Type:	Deve	lopme	ent We	ell		J	lob Ty	oe: (	Cemen	nt Sur	fac	e Ca	sing	]								
Sales Pers					3		Srvc Su		<del></del>						1	ABU I	D E	mp #:	195	811		
						_ N	<b>MERSH</b>	ĖΚ														
									Job I	Perso	onr	rel										
HES Em		ne	Ехр Н	rs En	np#				Name	B	Ex	p Hrs	E	mp :	#	HE	S E	np Na	me	E	xp Hrs	Emp#
BERUMEN	,	1	10.5	267	7804	ı	OPEZ,	CAR	LOS		10	0.5	32	197	5	OLDS	, RO	YCE E			10.5	306196
EDUARDO			40.5	406	-044							-								-		······
WILTSHIR MERSHEK	•		10.5	195	5811																	
MEROIER	<u> </u>				·				Ear	uipm	eni											
HES Unit #	Die	tance-	1 wav	HES	Unit	#	Diets	IDCO.	1 way			Unit	#	Die	tanc	e-1 w	av I	HES	l init :	#	Dietan	ce-1 way
10251403C		mile	· way		17690		45 mil		- way		10				mile	C-1 W		6611U			15 mile	
	1			1			1		اما	b Hou			1.							L		
Date	On	Locati	on (	Operat	ina	г	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	On Lo			Ope	aroti	ina	_r	Da	to		ı Loc	ation		perating
Date		Hours	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Hour	_		Date			ours	***	•	loui	•		Da	ve	0.	Hou		1 .	Hours
	1					┢						<del></del>			_			<del>                                     </del>				
TOTAL							··· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			Tota	ıl is	the s	um c	of ea	ach c	olumn	sepa	arately	,			
		//- XXX	1.4.	Jol	<b>)</b> ( )							5 4 5 6			1.70%						W4.	
Formation N	ame																Date	)	T	ime	Tir	ne Zone
Formation D	epth	(MD)	Гор				Botto	om				Calle	d Oı	ut						,		
Form Type					BHS							On Lo										
Job depth M			1750. f	t			pth TVD					Job S						2007		5:49		CST
Water Depth					Wk I	Ht /	bove F	loor		5. ft		Job C				23	Jun -	2007	1	7:12		CST
Perforation I	<b>Depth</b>	(MD)	rom				То		144			Depai	rted	Loc	<u> </u>			-712	1			
Donosinali		\$1			0:		15	144		II Da												15.44
Description	מכ	New / Used	4	ax	Size in	·	ID in	Wei	- 1		Th	read			Gr	ade	•	MD	Bott		Top TVD	Bottom
		Obcu	١.	sig	111	1	111	IDII	WIL									ft	M		ft	TVD
Surface Oper	n		- P	18		+	12.25						• , •	$\dashv$					175		- 10	<del>                                     </del>
lole														Į		,						
Surface casir	ng	Used			8.625	5	8.097	24								55			175			
			71.XX			i, d		a second	RECE	A Test		ty (H	<b>E9</b> )			* (1) jy, u	er in a serie	4.4	- 110			2.72
<del></del>				D	escr	ipti	on	· · · · · ·	RECE	:IVEL	J OM	MISSIO	N		Qty	Qty		Dep	oth		Supp	lier
SHOE,GID,8-							KANS	AS C	)KPO101					_	1	E		ļ.,,,,,				
LR,FLT,TRO				RD			-		<del>UG 3</del>	1-20	<del>107</del>	<u>.</u>		_	1	<b>.</b>	<u>A</u>					
AUTOFILL KI								<u>A</u>	נ טט	1 20				_	1	E					<u> </u>	
CLP,LIM,8 5/8		21,W11	H DOG	<u> </u>				CO	VSERVA	TION DI	<del>VIS</del>	ION		_	2	E		<u> </u>				
CIT, HALL WE		r 0.5#	0.000	V 40 4	14		<del></del>		WICH	HIA, KS	<u>`</u>				2	E		ļ				
BASKET - CE												<del></del>		-	1	E		<b> </b>	$\dashv$			
PLUG, CMTG. CENTRALIZE						, IVI/	1							-+	1	E		<u> </u>				
SEITTRALIZE	K AS	01 - AH	71 - 6-0 737 - 737	10 000	<b>7 /</b>	86. O	n of the Letter	120	MAN LINE	المناصرة المنا		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2 7 7 1		10	E	A Herod	1	Se	Q. (4), -7	garana sa	BANKAR DESTRU
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		***********	band band		****			- 4	\$70 <b>%</b> }	<u> </u>	##\[\frac{1}{2}\]	_	<u> </u>	5,636 T		Sa Air
Type Guide Shoe	Size	Qty	Make	Dep			уре	Siz	ze C	ity	M	ake	nel	pth	+	Type	B	S	ize	+	Qty	Make
Float Shoe		<del> </del>		+		ack ride	er ge Plug	$\vdash$								Plug om P	luc			+-		
loat Collar	<del></del>			+			je Plug iner	-	+							plug				+		
		<b></b>	l		Ja V			٠							1001	- hing	~~,					L

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Saturday. June 23. 2007 17:15:00



# Cementing Job Summary

Zellin	g Agt	T	Conc	Surfacta			Conc	Δcid	Туре	<u>. 1 - 873 - 113</u>	Qty	Co	nc %
	nent Fld	_	Conc	Inhibitor	-		Conc		Type	4	Size	Qt	
		Sara				id Cata			V. 180	100			
<b>.</b> V	Paralle of the San							3.75			17.0	1776	
Fluid #	Stage T		Fluid	Name		Qty	Qty uom	Mixing Density Ibm/gal	Yield ft3/sk	Mix Fluid Gal/sk	Rate bbl/min		al Mix   Gal/s
1	Midcon-2		MIDCON-2 CEMEN SBM (15079)	T PREMIUM	PLUS -	490.0	sacks	11.4	2.96	18.14	3.0	18	B.14
	18.138 Gal	<u> </u>	FRESH WATER								·····		
	3 %		CALCIUM CHLORI		PELLET	T (100005	053)						
	0.25 lbm		POLY-E-FLAKE (10	1216940)									
	0.1 %		WG-17, 50 LB SK (	100003623)									
?	Premium Tail		CMT - PREMIUM P (100012205)			180.0	sacks	14.8	1.34	6.32	3.0	6	.32
	94 lbm		CMT - PREMIUM P	LUS - CLASS	C REG	OR TYPE	III, BUL	LK (100012	205)				
	6.324 Gal		FRESH WATER										
	2 %		CALCIUM CHLORI	DE - HI TEST	PELLE1	T (100005	053)						
	0.25 lbm		POLY-E-FLAKE (10	1216940)									
	Displacen					105.722	bbl	8.33	.0	.0	5.0		
	A comment	And the same	Prese				NAME OF THE PARTY.		Haras.			in p	
ispla	cement		Shut In: Instan	t [	Lost Re	eturns		Cement S	lurry		Pad		
op 01	Cement		5 Min		Cemen	t Returns			splacemen		Treatm	ent	
rac G	radient		15 Min		Spacer			Load and	Breakdowr	)	Total J	ob	
					5 T 1			1.00	Mark Control		3-10-5		
	lating		Mixing			Displac	ement	<u> </u>		Avg. J	ob		
	ent Left In			eason Shoe		·		,			<del></del>		
-rac F	Ring # 1 @	1 1	ID Frac ring #	2 (20)	D	Frac Rin	or-#360	10	)	ic Ring	#400		D

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 3 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Saturdav. June 23. 2007 17:15:00



#### **Work Order Contract**

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 3 1 2007

5188009

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Houston, Texas 77056

CONSERVATION DIVISION
TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUINORINA AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO
DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO CUSTOMER LISTED BELLOW AND DELIVER AND PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

Well No.	Farm or Lease	County	State	Well Permit Number	
11-3	Rector	Stevens	Kansas		
Customer DEVON ENE EBUSINESS	RGY PROD CO LP-	Well Owner	Job Purpose Cement Surfac	e Casing	

THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. nafter "Halliburton"
- 8. PRICE AND PAYMENT The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes, if Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest tawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.
- RELEASE AND INDEMNITY Customer agrees to RELEASE Halliburton Group from any and all llability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD Halliburton Group HARMLESS from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, illness, death, property damage and loss resulting from:

less of well control; senices to control a wild well whother underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground damage, including loss of all, gas, other mineral substances or water; surface damage arising from underground damage; damage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof, fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; radioactivity; and pollution and contamination and its cleanup and control.

CUSTOMER'S RELEASE, DEFENSE, RIDENMITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obliquations will apply even if the Sability and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or pessive negligence, fault, or strict Sability of one or more members of the Malibuston Group, the unsessed rident and a substance or marketing thereof or form a failure to warm of such defect. "Natilisation Group' is defined as Members, substance, sto., its parent, substance, and affiliated companies, insures and substances and all livities officers, directors, employees, consultants and agents, <u>Supplemer's RELEASE, DEFENSE, NORMITY AND HOLD HARMLESS</u>, obligations apply whether the personal injury, lineas, death, property demage or loss is suffered by one or more members of the Halibuston Group, Customer, are not entity, customer agrees to support such obligations assumed herein with Sability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to make Halibuston Group as named additional insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Constract to be enforceable.

- D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment tost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet shall period to recovery or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading and unloading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by corrosion or abrasion due to well effluents.
- E. LIMITED WARRANTY Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE Institute of such its and of centrery. There are no wantering, contract, or mercury, or mercury, the sale of centrery in the sale of such its action (whether in contract, but, breach of wantering) arising out of the sale, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such in their return to Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be table for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. onnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL INDEMNIFY HALLIBURTON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even if such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.
- GOVERNING LAW The validity, interpretation and construction of this Contract shall be determined by the laws of the jurisdiction where the services are performed or the equipment or materials a
- DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators of the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.
- H. SEVERABILITY If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, void, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halilburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or void under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.
- L MODIFICATIONS Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duty authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President Legal, 10200 Beltaire Blvd., Houston, TX. 77072-5299.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER **ACKNOWLEDGES** 

IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. I AM SIGNING THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL NOT APPLY TO THE EXTENT THEY CONFLICT WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A SIGNED MASTER SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

DATE: 6-23-07 TIME: 5:70 - MIPM. SIGNED: CUSTOMER Authorized Signatory

# KCC AUG 2 9 2007

### **HALLIBURTON**

# Cementing Job Summary

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 3	3462	44		Sh	ір То	#: 2578	080		Qu	ote #:					Sales	Ord	ler#	: 5212	101
Customer:	DEV	ON EN	ERGY	PR	OD CC	LP-EB	JSIN	ESS	Cu	stomer	Rep	: Reid	, Ray						····
Well Name:	Rec	tor				١	Nell i	<b>#: 1</b> 1	1-3				AF	PI/UV	NI #: 1	1518	922	589	<del></del>
Field:			C	ty (S	SAP): (	JNKNOV	VN	Co	unty/Pa	ırish: S	teve	ns			State				
Legal Desci	riptio	on: Se	ction 1	1 To	ownshi	p 34S R	ange												
Contractor:									ame/Nui	m: 3	······				****				
Job Purpos	e: C	ement	Produ	ictio	n Casir														
Well Type: I							pe: (	Cem	ent Prod	luction	Casii	ng							
Sales Perso	n: N	<b>ICCAF</b>	RTY, C	HRI	S	<del></del>			r: MCIN				MBU I	D E	mp #:	106	009		
		•							Perso				*						
HES Emp	Nan	ne (	Exp Hr	s E	mp#	HES	6 Emp	o Nai	me E	xp Hrs	Em	р#	HE	S Er	np Na	me	E	xp Hrs	Emp#
CLEMENS,			3.0	19	8516	COBLE	, RAN	IDAL	L	20.5	347	700	MCIN	TYRE	E, BRIA	W C		20.5	106009
ANTHONY J			00.5	1	0400	Gene		<u> </u>											
OLDS, ROY	CEE	<u> </u>	20.5	30	6196	L											$\perp$		
1150 11.16.4			•						quipme		<del></del>								
HES Unit # 10219237		tance-1	ı way		S Unit : 15642	F Dist 45 mi	ance	-1 W8		S Unit 97879		Distanc	e-1 w		HES		_		e-1 way
10219237	45	111116		104	10042	45 mi	ie					5 mile			<b>6</b> 611U		'	45 mile	
Date	0-	Locatio			41 T	D-4-	<sub>-</sub>		ob Hou		4.								4.
Date	I	Hours	on C	pera Hou		Date			Location Hours		eratin lours	- 1	Da	<b></b>	On	Loc Hou			erating lours
TOTAL	<b></b> -	·			l.	<del></del>			1=4.4			<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
TOTAL	11 STATES		SYNCHOLOGIC	Designation	" 1918 ES			rozia.	lotai	is the s	um of	each c	olumn	sepa	arately	na singlesa	64.03.63T	coleverane	en de la composition
Formation Na		201		The said			West and	59.50											
Formation De		MADY T	anl	-		D-4			<del></del>	Calle	4 0	<del>  </del>	02	Date	2007		ime 6:00		ne Zone
Form Type	pui	MID) [I	ор		BHST	Bott	om j	1	45 degF	Called On Lo					2007		9:30		CST CST
Job depth Mi	,	6	750. ft			Depth TV	<u> </u>		6750. ft	Job S					2007		<del>3.30</del> 7:44		CST
Water Depth		<del>-</del>				t Above			6. ft	Job C					2007		3:19		CST
Perforation D	epth	(MD)F	rom		15.550	То	T			Depai					2007		5:00		CST
		······································					•	٧	Vell Data							<del></del>			
Description	n	New / Used	Ma	- 1	Size	ID in	Wei		Ĩ	hread		Gr	ade		MD ft	Bott M		Top TVD	Bottom TVD
			ps	- 1	•••	"									"	fi		ft	ft
Surface casing	9	Used			8.625	8.097	24	1.				J-	55		.	170	00.		
Open Hole						7.875								17	00.	675			
Production Casing		Used			5.5	4.95	15					J-	55		•	675	50.		
DV Tool	W 10 20 40	Used	A Vine de de mis esta	Parity II and Sale	5.5	4.95	15	.5	لاعم	ED					00.	340			
							te State of		KPO NOT IN	rate the trace	riaen da					<b>.</b>			
	=				Descrip	rtion	KANS	AS CC	)Kr O	- 4-9		Qty		_	Dep	th		Supp	ier
SHOE,FLOAT,					SEAL	···		A	<del>UG 3 1</del>	2001		1	E						
CLR,FLT,5-1/2					-			<u> </u>	100 2		~W	1	E						
CMTR,TY P ES PLUG SET - F								ഹ	INSERVATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ON DIVISI	O1/2	1 1	E		<u> </u>				
COLLAR-STO				יאט פ	×				WICH	IA, NO		1 1	E		<u> </u>				
BSKT,CEM,5 1				/A LI		·				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1 1	E		<b>.</b>				
KIT,HALL WEL	D-A	<u> </u>	,,0,0 3	777					<del></del>			3	E		ļ				
CENTRALIZER		SY - TII	RBO -	API -								12	E		<del> </del>				
COV,LOCK RI											-	1 1	E						
.,		,-				·								•	L				

Summit Version: 7,20,130

Wednesday. July 04. 2007 14:00:00

# Cementing Job Summary

								And the second	A STATE OF THE ASSESSMENT	angan pagb							
Ty	pe	Size	Qty	Make	Depth	Туре	Size	Qty	Ma	ike	Depth		Type	Size	Q	ty	Make
	Shoe				<u> </u>	Packer		T				Тор	Plug			-	
Float	Shoe					Bridge Plu	g		1				om Plug				
Float	Collar					Retainer	*						plug set		<u> </u>		
Insert	Float												Containe	er			
Stage	Tool						<u> </u>	1					tralizers				
							र्केट वर्षे क्षेत्र स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस स्टब्स्ट्रेस	t-scaledisorbate	- en factor	Rightly charter						17.0	
Gellin	a Aat	26-14-2-16		Co	nc	Surf	actant	da edi elementore di motto di	Green marketing	Cond		Acid	d Type		Qty	C	onc %
	nent Fl	d		Co	nc	Inhit	itor			Cond			d Type		Size		ity
									estern's		0.000			× .	7 - Y - Y - Y	學學家	Section 1
	Selection of the	14.44 A														i y sa b	er en
Fluid		ge Typ	ST PORTS	er dan belang	Fli	ıid Name		Q	hv.	Qty	Mi	king	Yield	Mix	Rate	To	tai Mix
#	, J	90 · ) P				iiu iiuiiio			,	uon		isity	ft3/sk	Fluid		,	d Gal/sk
1	ENIEN	PozMi		007 DD	P141117	DI 110 F0/F0						/gal	1	Gai/sk	<del> </del>	↓	
1 .	Premiu				EMIUMI	PLUS 50/50	- 2BW	300	ן ט.ע	sack	8 7	3.5	1.63	7.3	3.0		7.3
<b></b>	7.3 0			14239)	WATER						L		<u> </u>	Ļ	<del></del>	J	
<b></b>	69					IL K /4000G	4022\										
<del> </del>	10 9					JLK (10006 003695)	7022)	······································									
<del></del>	6 lb			<u> </u>		.K (1000037	'00\								<u> </u>		
	0.6					0 LB (1000											
<del></del>							03670)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<u> </u>	0.5	<del></del>		J-AIR 30	000 (101	JU/446)		140.4								γ	
2	PRODUCTION OF THE	eceme	nt	A CONTRACTOR (NAME)	AND THE WORLD AND THE	ASSESSED STORY CONTROL	erousessage	104.	292 	bbl	8.	33	.0	.0	5.0	W Control of the	a servat trans
	in markets																
Fluid	Stag	је Тур	e		Flu	id Name		Qt	У	Qty		ing	Yield	Mix	Rate	1	tai Mix
#			1							uom	1 CASE	WE!	<b>VELom</b>	Fluid	uom	Flu	id uom
<del>                                     </del>	PozMi			207 00		N HO POIPO	0011			KANS	ASCOR		ON COMMIS	Siction		<b>!</b>	
1	Premiu			14239)	EMIUM	PLUS 50/50	- 2RW	280	1.0	sack		.5	1.63	7.3	3.0		7.3
	7.3 G			RESH	A/ATED				Щ.	<del></del>	- AUG	3	2007		1	<u> </u>	
	6 %					JLK (10006	1022)										
	10 9	-			JLK (100		TUZZJ						ON DIVISION				
L	6 lbr	·				K (1000037	00)				, t	VICHIT	A, NO				
	0.6 9																·
	0.5 9					0 LB (10000	130(0)				<del></del> ,						
2				J-AIR 3U	00 (1010	JU/440)	•	1 =0 0	-			-					
2	Displa			ing name	encycles con	and and the street.	Orași Sale	52.8	67 26320	bbl	8.		.0	.0	5.0	87.1530(A.Co.)	art and are are to
	a service of the service.												gad managan on M				
	cement				in: insta	ent		t Returns					lurry	<del></del>	Pad		
	Ceme			5 Mii				nent Ret	urns	,			isplaceme		Treatn		
rrac G	radient		enceros	15 M	in		Spa	Cers	Section 2	SS2128838	Load	and	Breakdov	vn	Total .	Job	essentiment
A		No.															
Circul		i In Di		\	Mixing		Na 1.:		place	emen	t			Avg. J	ob		
	ent Lef Ring # 1			mount		<del></del>	hoe Joir		A	. 4 9 4	<b>.</b>	1	<del> </del>	8'	446	- т	ın l
Frac h	ung#1	<u>@</u>	10	ا ر ر	rac ring	# 2 (0)	ID	Frac				] [[	ן <u>ו</u> [F	rac Ring	# 4 @		ID
Th	e Info	rmati	ion S	tated	Herein	ls Correc	t Cu	stomer Rep	xresen ∽∕	Tu.	ognature	;					

Summit Version: 7.20.130

Wednesdav. July 04. 2007 14:00:00

KCC AUG 2 9 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

# Cementing Job Log

The Road to Excellence Starts with Safety

Sold To #: 346244 Ship	To #: 2578080	Quote #:	Sales Order #: 5212101
Customer: DEVON ENERGY PROD	CO LP-EBUSINESS	Customer Rep: Re	
Well Name: Rector	Well #: 11-3		API/UWI #: 1518922589
Field: City (SAF	): UNKNOWN Count	y/Parish: Stevens	State: Kansas
Legal Description: Section 11 Town	nship 34S Range 38W		
Lat: N 0 deg. OR N 0 deg. 0 min. 0 s	secs.	Long: E 0 deg. OF	RE 0 deg. 0 min. 0 secs.
Contractor: ABERCROMBIE	Rig/Platform Name		
Job Purpose: Cement Production Ca	asing		Ticket Amount:
Well Type: Development Well	Job Type: Cement	Production Casing	
Sales Person: MCCARTY, CHRIS	Srvc Supervisor: A		MBU ID Emp #: 106009
			STATE I THE WAS A STATE OF THE

participation and the second second		SOCOSOS EXLIBERAS	Z SATOMAS SINGS		A SERVE STREET	Section and the	100009
Call Out	07/03/2007	1.0	de la companya de la	k Macavandi	l Hickory	Marrie and read	
Can Out	16:00						
Safety Meeting - Service	07/03/2007		<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<del> </del>	<b>-</b>
Center or other Site	17:00						
Crew Leave Yard	07/03/2007	<del></del>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		<del> </del>	
	17:30			1			
Arrive At Loc	07/03/2007		<u> </u>	<del> </del>			
	19:00			1			
Assessment Of Location	07/03/2007		-				
Safety Meeting	19:15						
Other	07/03/2007			İ			RIG NIPPLING DOWN
	19:20		<u> </u>	1			
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig-Up	07/03/2007						
	20:00		R	CEIVE	)		<u> </u>
Rig-Up Completed	07/03/2007	K	NSAS COR	PORATION	OMMISSION		
	21:00						
Rig-Up Equipment	07/03/2007		AU	3 1 20	u/		
Otant la Hala	22:15				10001		
Start in Hole	07/04/2007 00:30	ŀ	CONSE	RVATION DI WICHITA, KS	VISION		START 5 1/2 CASING
	00:30			1			AND FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Other	07/04/2007						PUT D.V TOOL ON
	02:00			}			TOP OF JOINT #86
Casing on Bottom	07/04/2007						101 01 30111 #00
	06:00			ł			1
Circulate Well	07/04/2007						WITH RIG
	06:15						
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	07/04/2007						
	07:30						
Test Lines	07/04/2007					, , , , , ,	TEST LINES 2500 PSI
	07:47						
Pump Cement	07/04/2007	4.5		87		90.0	300 SKS 50/50 POZ @
Desa Too Dive	07:50						13.5#GAL
Drop Top Plug	07/04/2007				Ì		5 1/2 5 WIPER
	08:16						LATCHDOWN

Sold To #: 346244

Ship To #:2578080

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

5212101

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Wednesday. July 04. 2007 01:55:00

AUG 2 9 2007 RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Cementing Job Log

## AUG 3 1 2007

			and the second	The fact of the same of the sa	
Clean Lines	07/04/2007 08:19				TO PIT
Pump Displacement	07/04/2007 08:21	6.5	159	65.0	FRESH WATER AND
Displ Reached Crnnt	07/04/2007 08:35	6.5	159	300.0	80 PSI-300 PSI80 BBLS GONE LIFT CEMENT
Other	07/04/2007 08:48	2	159	1050. 0	SLOW RATE
Bump Plug	07/04/2007 08:53	2	159	1680. 0	1050 PSI-1680 PSI FINAL LANDING PRESSURE
Drop Ball	07/04/2007 09:00				DROP OPENING TOOL
Open MSC	07/04/2007 09:12	2	159	750.0	
Circulate Well	07/04/2007 09:25				WITH RIG
Safety Meeting - Pre Job	07/04/2007 12:15				
Test Lines	07/04/2007 12:38				TEST LINES 2500 PSI
Pump Cement	07/04/2007 12:41	5.5	81	110.0	280 SKS 50/50 POZ @ 13.5#GAL
Drop Top Plug	07/04/2007 12:58				CLOSING PLUG
Pump Displacement	07/04/2007 12:59	6.5	79	100.0	FRESH WATER
Displ Reached Cmnt	07/04/2007 13:08	6.5	79	350.0	100 PSI-350 PSI
Other	07/04/2007 13:14	3	79	950.0	SLOW RATE
Bump Plug	07/04/2007 13:17	3	79	2700. 0	950 PSI-2700 PSI FINAL LANDING PRESSURE
Close MSC	07/04/2007 13:18	3	79	2700. 0	
Check Floats	07/04/2007 13:19				FLOAT HELD
End Job	07/04/2007 13:20				
Safety Meeting - Pre Rig- Down	07/04/2007 13:25				
Rig-Down Equipment	07/04/2007 13:30				**************************************

Sold To #: 346244

Ship To #:2578080

Quote #:

Sales Order #:

5212101

SUMMIT Version:

7.20.130

Wednesday. July 04. 2007 01:55:00



# Cementing Job Log

Rig-Down Completed	07/04/2007				- Indiana de la companya de la compa		and the second s
	14:30	L				}	
Safety Meeting - Departing	07/04/2007				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Location	15:00					<u></u>	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 3 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Sold To #: 346244

Ship To #:2578080

Quote #:

Sales Order#:

5212101

**SUMMIT Version:** 

7.20.130

Wednesday. July 04. 2007 01:55:00

Farm or Lease

PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING:

County

KCC AUG 2 9 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

State

#### **Work Order Contract**

Order Number

Well Permit Number

		 	_
521	2101		

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. Houston, Texas 77066

TO: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. - YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICE PERSONNEL TO

11-3	Rector		Stevens	Kansas	
Customer DEVON ENE EBUSINESS	RGY PROD CO LP-	Well Owner		Job Purpose Cement Prod	uction Casing
		THIS WORK	ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WOR	K IS COMMENC	ED
A. CUSTOMER REPRESENTATION - Customer warrants that the well is in proper condition to receive the services, equipment, products, and materials to be supplied by Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. (hereinafter "Halliburton").					
B. PRICE AND PAYMENT - The services, equipment, products, and/or materials to be supplied hereunder are priced in accordance with Halliburton's current price list. All prices are exclusive of taxes. If Customer does not have an approved open account with Halliburton, all sums due are payable in cash at the time of performance of services or delivery of equipment, products or materials. If Customer has an approved open account, invoices are payable on the twentieth day after the date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay interest on any unpaid balance from the date payable until paid at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event Halliburton employs an attorney for collection of any account. Customer agrees to pay attorney fees of 20% of the unpaid account, or Halliburton's actual attorneys fees, whichever is greater, plus all collection and court costs. Customer agrees that the amount of attorney fees set out herein are reasonable and necessary.					
C. RELEASE AND INDEMNITY - Customer agrees to <u>RELEASE</u> Halliburton Group from any and all liability for any and all damages whatsoever to property of any kind owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer and those persons and entities Customer has the ability to bind by contract or which are co-interest owners or joint ventures with Customer. Customer also agrees to <u>DEFEND, NIDEMNIFY, AND HOLD</u> Halliburton Group <u>HARMLESS</u> from and against any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees and damages whatsoever for personal injury, lineas, death, property damage and loss resulting from:					
loss of well control; services to control a wild well whether underground or above the surface; reservoir or underground demage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substances or water, surface demage arising from underground demage; demage to or loss of the well bore; subsurface trespess or any action in the nature thereof, fire; explosion; subsurface pressure; redirectivity; and pollution and contamination and its desnup and control.					
CUSTOMER'S RELEASE. DEFENSE. NOEMBITY AND HOLD HARMLESS obligations will apply even if the liability and claims are caused by the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence, fault, or strict liability of one or more seembers of the Maliburton Group, the unessworthiness of any vessel or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials or equipment furnished by any member or members of the Maliburton Group whether in the design, wasnufacture, maintenance or matering thereof or from a failure to warm of such defect. "Maliburton Group' is defined as Haliburton Energy Services, Inc., its perent, subsidiery, and affiliated companies, insurers and subcontractors and all list/heir officers, directors, employees, consultants and sepants. Customer's RELEASE DEFENSE, INC., INC. INFORMETY AND MOLD HARMLESS obligations apply whether the personal injury, lineas, death, property damage or loss is suffered by one or more enembers of the Maliburton Group, Customer, or any other person or entity. Customer agrees to support such obligations seasured herein with liability insurance with limits of not less than \$500,000. Customer agrees to name Hallburton Group as named additional insured on all of its general liability policy[s]. Customer agrees that its liability under this Contract is not limited by the amounts of its insurance coverage, except where and as may be required by applicable local law for the provisions of this Contract to be enforceable.					
D. EQUIPMENT LIABILITY - Customer shall at its risk and expense attempt to recover any Halliburton Group equipment lost or lodged in the well. If the equipment is recovered and repairable, Customer shall pay the repair costs, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If the equipment is not recovered or is irreparable, Customer shall pay the replacement cost, unless caused by Halliburton's sole negligence. If a radioactive source becomes lost or lodged in the well, Customer shall meet all requirements of Section 39.15(a) of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission regulations and any other applicable laws or regulations concerning retrieval or abandonment and shall permit Halliburton to monitor the recovery or abandonment efforts all at no risk or liability to Halliburton Group. Customer shall be responsible for damage to or loss of Halliburton group equipment, products, and materials while in transit aboard Customer-supplied transportation, even if such is arranged by Halliburton at Customer's request, and during loading from such transport. Customer will also pay for the repair or replacement of Halliburton group equipment damaged by correction or abrasion due to well effluents.					
E. LIMITED WARRANTY - Halliburton warrants only title to the equipment, products, and materials supplied under this Contract and that same are free from defects in workmanship and materials for thirty (30) days from the date of delivery. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sate, lease or use or any equipment, products, or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such in their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, consequential, or punitive damages. Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, HALLIBURTON IS UNABLE TO GUARANTEE THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SERVICE, NOR THE ACCURACY OF ANY CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA FURNISHED BY HALLIBURTON GROUP. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton Group shall not be liable for and CUSTOMER SHALL BURETON GROUP AGAINST ANY DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION, even it such is contributed to or caused by the active or passive negligence, fault or strict liability of any member or members of Halliburton Group. Halliburton also does not warrant the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic process, and Halliburton will not be responsible for accidental or intentional interception of such data by third parties.					
F. GOVERNING defivered.	3 LAW - The validity, interpretation a	nd construction of t	his Contract shall be determined by the laws of the	jurisdiction where	the services are performed or the equipment or materials are
G. DISPUTE RESOLUTION Customer and Halliburton agree that any dispute that may arise out of the performance of this Contract shall be resolved by binding arbitration by a panel of three arbitrators under the rules or the American Arbitration Association. The arbitration will take place in Houston, TX.					
H. SEVERABILITY - If any provision or part thereof of this Contract shall be held to be invalid, vold, or of no effect for any reason, such holding shall not be deemed to affect the validity of the remaining provisions of this Contract which can be given effect, without the invalid provision or part thereof, and to this end, the provisions of this Contract are declared to be severable. Customer and Halliburton agree that any provision of this Contract that is unenforceable or vold under applicable law will be modified to achieve the intent of the parties hereunder to the greatest extent allowed by applicable law.					
<ol> <li>MODIFICATIONS - Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be bound by any modifications to this Contract, except where such modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton. Requests for modifications should be directed to the Vice President - Legal, 10200 Bellaire Blvd., Houston, TX. 77072-5299.</li> </ol>					
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WHICH CONTAINS RELEASE AND INDEMNITY LANGUAGE WHICH CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES					
IS CONSPICUOUS AND AFFORDS FAIR AND ADEQUATE NOTICE AND I REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. I AM SIGNING THIS WORK ORDER CONTRACT WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS WILL NOT APPLY TO THE EXTENT THEY CONFLICT WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF A SIGNED MASTER SERVICE CONTRACT BETWEEN INTERPLATED.					
SIGNED:	Ky fr	L	DATE: DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF	107	TIME: 180 6 MATTERN.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS ...ATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

AUG 3 1 2007

Devon Energy Corporation 20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260

August 28, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE:

Electric Logs & All Applicable Information

**Rector 11 #3** API 15-189-22589-0000 Stevens County, KS

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. requests that all electric logs and applicable information pertaining to the Rector 11 #3 lease, including formation samples sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, are held confidential for the maximum applicable time period allowed by the Kansas Corporation Commission to include any future allowable extensions.

If you need additional information, please contact me at (405) 552-4515 or email at tonja.rutelonis@dvn.com.

Very truly yours,

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

Tonja Rutelonis

Operations Engineering Associate

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION AUG 3 1 2007

RECEIVED

**Enclosures** 

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS